

STATE OF MINNESOTA)
())ss
(COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

The undersigned, duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of New Brighton, hereby certifies that the attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the original:

Res. No. 15-047 Approving Updated Precinct Map and Establishing Polling Places

on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of New Brighton.

Terri Haarstad

City Clerk

Dated this 8th day of July 2015.

(City Seal)

RESOLUTION NO. 15-047 STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF RAMSEY CITY OF NEW BRIGHTON

RESOLUTION APPROVING UPDATED PRECINCT MAP AND ESTABLISHING POLLING PLACES

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes § 204B.16 require the governing body to each municipality to designate by resolution a polling place for each election precinct that is located within the boundaries of the precinct or within one mile of one of the precinct boundaries; and

WHEREAS, each facility identified meets requirements for polling places as outlined in Minnesota Statutes § 204B.16 subds. 4-7; and

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statutes § 204B.14, subds. 3 and 4 permit municipalities to make changes to precinct boundaries except after January 1 of a year ending with 0 until after redistricting activities have been concluded, after June 1 of an even numbered year or within ten weeks of an election; and,

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved by the City Council of the City of New Brighton that the updated precinct map included as Appendix A is adopted and that the polling places shall be as follows:

Precinct 1 – New Brighton Community Center (NBCC); 400 10th St NW; New Brighton MN 55112

Precinct 2 – Church of Latter Day Saints; 100 Silver Lake Rd NW; New Brighton MN 55112

Precinct 3 – St. John the Baptist Catholic Church; 835 2nd Ave NW; New Brighton MN 55112

Precinct 4 – Salem Covenant Church; 2655 5th St NW; New Brighton MN 55112

Precinct 5 – Christ the King Lutheran Church; 1900 7th St NW; New Brighton MN 55112

Precinct 6 – New Brighton Christian Church; 1500 29th Ave NW; New Brighton MN 55112

Precinct 7 – Grace Point Church; 2351 Rice Creek Rd; New Brighton MN 55112

Precinct 8 - Sunny Square Neighborhood Center, 2200 Sunnyside Terrace; New Brighton WN 55112

ADOPTED this 23rd day of June 2015 by the New Brighton City Council with a vote of 5

Dave Jacobsen, Mayor

ATTEST:

Dean R. Lotter, City

New Brighton Precincts - Effective For The 2015 Election

